# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5301513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DOCUMENT PROVIDED TO CORRECT THE NAME OF ASSIGNEE ON ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT (SECOND PARAGRAPH) previously recorded on Reel 019936 Frame 0628. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ONE HUNDRED PERCENT INTEREST TO ABBOTT LABORATORIES VASCULAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOMED CATHETER, INC.	06/30/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES VASCULAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Street Address:	EARLSFORD CENTER, TERRACE
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07861384
Application Number:	08951627
Application Number:	09404261
Application Number:	09010132

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	nt to the	328-1707 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	8015	339800
Email:	kjack	man@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	WOR	KMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1:	60 E <i>i</i>	AST SOUTH TEMPLE
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 1000
Address Line 4:	SALT	LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRASER D ROY
SIGNATURE:		/Fraser D. Roy, Reg.# 45666/
DATE SIGNED:		12/27/2018

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=A (3) Cover Sheet - Correct Assignee - Jomed Catheter#page1.tif source=A (3) Cover Sheet - Correct Assignee - Jomed Catheter#page2.tif source=A - JomedCatheter (with Correction)#page1.tif source=A - JomedCatheter (with Correction)#page2.tif source=A - JomedCatheter (with Correction)#page3.tif

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee on the assignment document (second paragraph) previously recorded on Reel 013998 Frame 0113. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of one hundred percent interest to Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited.

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jomed Catheter, Inc.	06/30/2003

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited
Street Address:	Earlsford Center, Terrace
City:	Dublin, Galway
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07861384
Application Number:	08951627
Application Number:	09404261
Application Number:	09010132

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(858)720-6306
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	8587206302
Email:	jhumphrey@luce.com
Correspondent Name:	Janelle Humphrey
Address Line 1:	11988 El Camino Real
Address Line 2:	Suite 200
Address Line 4:	San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

31698-3120/60/70/90

## 500372251

**PATENIT** REEL: 049906 FRAWE:07828 \$160.00

СН

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janelle Humphrey
Total Attachments: 6 source=31698-3120#page1.tif source=31698-3120#page2.tif source=31698-3120#page3.tif source=31698-3120#page4.tif source=31698-3120#page5.tif source=31698-3120#page6.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jomed Catheter, Inc., a corporation having a principal place of business at 604 Queensbury Avenue, Queensbury, New York (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and applications identified on the attached Schedule A; and

Enternises 6/14/18/512

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories Vascular, Entities Limited, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Ireland, and having its principal place of business at Mervue Business Park, Galway, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed and claimed in the above-listed patents and applications, and in and to all Letters Patents relating thereto or based thereon (collectively the "Inventions");

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE EURO and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and received patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee or its successors and assigns.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

for Assignor Jomed Catheter. Inc.

signature

M. van Winge ick a.j. f typed or printed name and title

Notary's Signature

for Assignee Abbott Laboratories Vascular Faterprises Limited

Allen Wark, its authorized signatory

(seal)

US

Seen for the legalization of the signature of Mr. Allen William Wark, born in Michigan, U.S.A., on September 4, 1956, by me, Mark Peter Bongard, Esq., a civil law notary in Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

×.

This statement explicitly contains no judget as to the contents of this



Seen for the legalization of the signature of Mr. Mike van Wingerden, born in Recuwijk, the Netherlands, on February 14, 1972, by mr. Mark Peter Bongard, Esq., a civil law notary in Amstergen, the Netherlands.

This statement, explicitly contains no juverheat as toythe contents of this documenter BOAD has so 2003

PATENT REEL: 048007 FRAME: 0785

SCHEDULE A

Medi-Dyne (Jomed Catheter, Inc.) to Abbott Laboratories Vascular Enterprises Limited

# UNITED STATES

IngraphyPatentGranted09/208260US6197015United States9-Dac-986-Mar-019-Dac-18ory WirePatentAbandoned07/049152US5025799United States9-Dac-986-Mar-019-Dac-18ory WirePatentAbandoned07/1590811US5025799United States13-May-8725-Jun-91ory WirePatentAbandoned07/1590811US5025799United States13-May-8725-Jun-91ory WirePatentAbandoned07/1590811US521133United States13-May-9218-May-9318-May-91teter - CIPPatentAbandoned08/596759Us5211183United States5-Feb-9618-May-9218-May-9318-May-9318-May-91teter - CIPPatentAbandoned08/673563Us5103037United States5-Feb-9614-May-9118-May-91teter - CONPatentGranted08/951627US591929United States16-Oct-9715-Aug-0012-Dec-15teter - CONPatentGranted08/979549US5980505United States26-Nov-9714-Sep-9912-Dec-15teter - CONPatentGranted08/979549US5980505United States21-Jan-989-Nov-9912-Dec-15teter - CONPatentGranted09/010132US5980505United States21-Jan-989-Nov-9912-Dec-15teter - CONPatentGranted09/010432US5980505United States21-Jan-989-Nov-9912-Dec			07	United States	US5772641	08/570941	Granted	Patent	Overlapping Welds Catheter
PatentGranted09/208260US6197015United States9-Dec-986-MaPatentAbandoned07/049152US5025799United States13-May-8725-JLPatentAbandoned07/590811US5025799United States1-Oct-901-SePatentAbandoned07/590811US5211183United States31-May-8725-JLPatentAbandoned07/861384US5211183United States31-May-9218-MaPatentAbandoned08/596759United States5-Feb-9618-May-9218-MaPatentAbandoned08/673563United States1-Jul-9618-May-9218-MaPatentAbandoned08/951627US6103037United States16-Oct-9715-AuPatentGranted08/979549US5980505United States26-Nov-9714-SePatentGranted09/010132US5980505United States21-Jan-989.Nov	12-Dec-15		0-99	United States	US6168588	09/404261	Granted	Patent	Overlapping Welds
PatentGranted09/208260US6197015United States9-Dec-986-MaPatentAbandoned07/049152US5025799United States1-Oct-901-SePatentAbandoned07/861384US5211183United States1-Oct-901-SeIdsPatentAbandoned07/861384US5211183United States31-May-9218-May-92IdsPatentAbandoned08/596759US5211183United States31-May-9218-May-92IdsPatentAbandoned08/596759US6103037United States5-Feb-96IdsPatentAbandoned08/951627US6103037United States1-Jul-96IdsPatentGranted08/979549US5951929United States26-Nov-9715-AuIdsPatentGranted08/979549US5951929United States26-Nov-9714-Se	12-Dec-1	9-Nov-99	l	United States	US 5980505	09/010132	Granted	Patent	Overlapping Welds Catheter - CON
PatentGranted09/208260US6197015United States9-Dec-986-MaPatentAbandoned07/049152US5025799United States13-May-8725-JLPatentAbandoned07/590811US5143085United States1-Oct-901-SePatentGranted07/861384US5211183United States31-May-9218-MaPatentAbandoned08/596759United States5-Feb-961-SePatentAbandoned08/596759United States5-Feb-96PatentAbandoned08/673563United States1-Jul-96PatentAbandoned08/951627US6103037United States16-Oct-97PatentGranted08/951627US6103037United States16-Oct-97	12-Dec-1	14-Sen-99	V-97	United States	US5951929	08/979549	Granted	Patent	Overtapping Welds Catheter - CON
PatentGranted09/208260US6197015United States9-Dec-986-MaPatentAbandoned07/049152US5025799United States13-May-8725-JLPatentAbandoned07/590811US5143085United States1-Oct-901-SePatentGranted07/861384US5211183United States31-May-8725-JLPatentAbandoned07/861384US5211183United States31-May-9218-MaPatentAbandoned08/596759United States5-Feb-961-Jul-96PatentAbandoned08/673563United States1-Jul-96	12-Dec-1	15-Aug-00		United States	US6103037	08/951627	Granted	Patent	Catheter - CON
Patent Granted 09/208260 US6197015 United States 9-Dec-98 6-Ma   Patent Abandoned 07/049152 US5143085 United States 1-Oct-90 1-Se   Patent Abandoned 07/861384 US5143085 United States 1-Oct-90 1-Se   Patent Abandoned 07/861384 US5211183 United States 31-May-92 1-Se   Velds Patent Abandoned 08/596759 United States 5-Feb-96 18-May-92			1-Jul-96	United States		08/673563	Abandoned	Patent	Overlapping Welds Catheter - CIP
Patent   Granted   09/208260   US6197015   United States   9-Dec-98   6-Ma     Patent   Abandoned   07/049152   US5025799   United States   13-May-87   25-Ju     Patent   Abandoned   07/590811   US5143085   United States   13-May-87   25-Ju     Patent   Abandoned   07/590811   US5143085   United States   1-Oct-90   1-Se     Patent   Granted   07/861384   US5211183   United States   31-May-92   18-Ma				United States		08/596759	Abandoned	Patent	Catheter - CIP
Patent   Granted   09/208260   US6197015   United States   9-Dec-98   6-Ma     Patent   Abandoned   07/049152   US5143085   United States   1-Oct-90   1-Se     Patent   Abandoned   07/590811   US5143085   United States   1-Oct-90   1-Se	18-Mav-1	18-May-93	{	United States	US5211183	07/861384	Granted	Patent	Memory Wire
Patent   Granted   09/208260   US6197015   United States   9-Dec-98   6-Ma     Wire   Patent   Abandoned   07/049152   US5025799   United States   13-May 47   25-1		1-Sep-92	1-Oct-90	United States	US5143085	07/590811	Abandoned	Patent	Memory Wire
aphy Patent Granted 09/208260 US6197015 United States 9-Dec-98 6-Ma			13-May-87	United States	US5025799	07/049152	Abandoned	Patent	Memory Wire
	o Jon di	6-Mar-01	9-Dec-98		US6197015	09/208260	Granted	Patent	Angiography Catheter

**RECORDED: 12/27/2018** 

# PATENT REEL: 048007 FRAME: 0786